PIM#3 Poll Question Summaries

Poll Question 1

Have you attended any of the previous Public Meetings/Workshops for Newton Corner?
Live Responses

Online Responses

Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
NO, this is my first meeting. 37 62% 51 70% 88 66%
YES, | have attended at least one previous meeting. 11 18% 19 26% 30 23%
YES, | have attended both meetings. 12 20% 3 4% 15 11%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%

Poll Question 2

What are your modes of travel through Newton Corner (select all that apply)?
Live Responses

Online Responses

Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Walking/Running 39 30% 42 24% 81 26%
Bicycling 9 7% 30 17% 39 13%
MBTA Bus 22 17% 34 19% 56 18%
Driving 59 45% 68 38% 127 41%
Other shuttle bus/carpool 2 2% 3 2% 5 2%
131 100% 177 100% 308 100%

Poll Question 3

Please rank these project goals in order of importance to YOU (1=most important; 6=least important)
Live Responses

Online Responses

Total Responses

Rank1l Rank2-6 Rank1 Rank2-6 Rank1l Rank2-6
Enhance safety 77% 23% 49% 51% 62% 38%
Improve traffic operations & reduce congestion 32% 68% 40% 60% 36% 64%
Improve transit 10% 90% 10% 90% 10% 90%
Expand multimodal Infrastructure 13% 87% 23% 77% 19% 81%
Property access & parking issues 3% 97% 7% 93% 5% 95%
Land use/placemaking 5% 95% 8% 92% 7% 93%

*Note: Participants were allowed to select more than one goal for each ranking (for example, one person ranked all six goals as a 1)

Poll Question 4 - Northeast Quadrant

Based on the information presented, which alternative, A, B, or C, best meets the goals of the project?
Online Responses

Live Responses

Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Concept A 18 30% 15 21% 33 25%
Concept B 14 23% 15 21% 29 22%
Concept C 24 40% 33 45% 57 43%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 4 7% 10 14% 14 11%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%
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Poll Question 5 - Northwest Quadrant
Based on the information presented, which alternative, A or B, best meets the goals of the project?

Live Responses Online Responses Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Concept A 21 35% 31 42% 52 39%
Concept B 35 58% 30 41% 65 49%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 4 7% 12 16% 16 12%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%

Poll Question 6 - Southwest Quadrant
Based on the information presented, which alternative, A or B, best meets the goals of the project?

Live Responses Online Responses Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Concept A 17 28% 18 25% 35 26%
Concept B 38 63% 44 60% 82 62%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 5 8% 11 15% 16 12%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%

Poll Question 7 - Southeast Quadrant - Signal
Based on the information presented, which signalized alternative, Al or A2, best meets the goals of the project?

Live Responses Online Responses Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Concept Al 19 32% 23 32% 42 32%
Concept A2 35 58% 35 48% 70 53%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 6 10% 15 21% 21 16%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%

Poll Question 8 - Southeast Quadrant - Roundabout
Based on the information presented, which roundabout alternative, B1 or B2, best meets the goals of the project?

Live Responses Online Responses Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Concept B1 31 52% 24 33% 55 41%
Concept B2 13 22% 29 40% 42 32%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 16 27% 20 27% 36 27%
60 100% 73 100% 133 100%

Poll Question 9 - Southeast Quadrant - General
Based on the information presented, which alternative, a traffic signal or a roundabout, best meets the goals of the project?

Live Responses Online Responses Total Responses

Total Percent Total Percent Total Percent
Signal 35 58% 34 47% 69 52%
Roundabout 21 35% 36 49% 57 43%
Did Not Answer / None of the Above 4 7% 3 4% 7 5%

60 100% 73 100% 133 100%




